not restated comparatives for the 2018 reporting period as permitted under the specific transition
provisions in the standard.

On adoption of SFRS(I) 16, the Group recognised lease liabilities in relation to leases which had previously
been classified as ‘operating leases’ under the principles of SFRS(I) 1-17 Leases. These liabilities were
measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted using the Group’s incremental
borrowing rate as of 1 January 2019.

The Group has presented the right-of-use assets as part of property, plant and equipment of US$7,436,000
and the corresponding lease liabilities of US$7,727,000 in the statement of financial position of the Group as
at 31 Dec 2019.

SFRS(I) 3 Business Combinations
During the financial year, the statement of financial position as of 31 Dec 2018 has been restated due to the
finalisation of the purchase price allocation to goodwill, other assets and liabilities associated with the
acquisition of of PT Angso Duo Sawit and PT Jambi Batanghari Plantation.

The changes in the comparative statement of financial position were as follows:

FY 2018
As previously

stated Adjustments Restated
   US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Intangible asset   5,496 (4,526) 970
Property, plant and equipment   412,229 5,104 417,333
Other payables   64,051 (22) 64,029
Deferred income tax liabilities   30,253 509 30,762
Non-controlling interests   679 91 770

MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands. Registration Number: CR-166055)

Unaudited Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter and Full Year Ended 31 December 2019

13 | P a g e

5. IF THERE ARE ANY CHANGES IN THE ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND METHODS OF COMPUTATION,
INCLUDING ANY REQUIRED BY AN ACCOUNTING STANDARD, WHAT HAS CHANGED, AS WELL AS THE